GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOME AFFAIRS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4326
ANSWERED ON:20.12.2011

REFUGEES FROM MYANMAR
Majumdar Shri Prasanta Kumar;Roy Shri Nripendra Nath

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government is aware that a large number of refugees from Myanmar have entered into India;
(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the steps taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRIMULLAPPALLY RAMACHANDRAN)

(@): Yes, Madam.

(b): As per available data, there are 2270 Myanmar Refugees residing in India.

(c): All foreign nationals including Myanmar refugees are governed under the Provisions of the Foreigners Act, 1946 and registration

of Foreigners Rules 1992. Non compliance of applicable rules on their part or if found indulging in any uncalled for activities will render
them liable for suitable action under relevant rules.
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